

Town of Double Oak Town Council – Special Called Public Notice

Double Oak Town Hall 320 Waketon Road, Double Oak TX 75077 Wednesday, May 18, 2022 6:30 p.m.

OUT OF RESPECT FOR ALL THOSE IN ATTENDANCE, PLEASE REFRAIN FROM TALKING TO OTHER MEMBERS OF THE AUDIENCE DURING THE MEETING

I. Boards and Commission Legal Training

A quorum of Town of Double Oak Town Council Members, Planning & Zoning Commissioners, and Board of Adjustment members may attend

- II. 1. Citizen Comments
- III. 2. Council staff announcements and comments:
 - 3. Adjournment

As authorized by Section 551.071 of the Texas Government Code, this meeting may be convened into closed Executive Session for the purpose of seeking confidential legal advice from the Town Attorney, or on any other item covered under the code, on any agenda item listed herein.

The Town of Double Oak reserves the right to reconvene, recess or realign the Regular Session or called Executive Session or order of business at any time prior to adjournment.

I certify that the above notice of meeting was posted by Friday, May 13, 2022, by 4:00 p.m. on:

- 1) Bulletin board located to the right of the front door at Town Hall, 320 Waketon Road, Double Oak, Texas
- 2) On the Town's website (<u>https://doubleoak.texas.gov</u>

Eileen Kennedy

Town Secretary

PUBLIC PARTICIPATION If you wish to address the Council, please sign the "CITIZENS WHO WISH TO SPEAK TO THE TOWN COUNCIL" sheet before the meeting begins. Pursuant to Section 551.007 of the Texas Government Code, citizens wishing to address the Council for items listed as public hearings will be recognized when the public hearing is opened. For citizens wishing to speak on a non-public hearing item, they may either address the Council during the Citizen Comments portion of the meeting or when the item is considered by the Town Council.

This facility is wheelchair accessible and accessible parking spaces are available. Requests for accommodations or interpretive services must be made 48 hours prior to this meeting. Please contact the Town Secretary's office at 972.539.9464, fax 972.539.9613 or email to <u>eileen.kennedy@doubleoak.texas.gov</u> for additional information.